Liang & Eimil Debuting Crib 5 Compliant Collection at Clerkenwell Design Week, Stand DF11



Liang & Eimil, a leading luxury furniture brand, announces its participation in Clerkenwell Design Week at Design Field, stand DF11. From 21-23 May 2024, visitors can explore the brand's latest offerings, including the debut of their Crib 5 compliant upholstery collection, meeting UK Fire Regulations for commercial projects. This expansion signals Liang & Eimil's commitment to the commercial and hospitality sectors.

In addition to their Crib 5 collection, Liang & Eimil offers designers the flexibility to make any upholstery piece compliant. Earlier this year, they unveiled a recycled fabric collection, emphasising their dedication to sustainability. By adopting RPET fabrics, Liang & Eimil significantly reduces CO2 emissions and energy consumption.

Building on their sustainability initiatives, Liang & Eimil continues to expand their recycled fabric collection, introducing new pieces regularly. Their commitment extends to sourcing FSC certified wood and partnering with suppliers who share their values.

Visitors can explore <u>Liang & Eimil's showroom in Shoreditch</u> during Clerkenwell Design Week, open from 9am to 6pm, at Unit 5, 4 Ravey Street, London, EC2A 4QP. Usually by appointment only, the showroom welcomes all guests to discover their collection while enjoying refreshments.

Hi-Res Images:

 $\frac{https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/m99kf0tj7vgsb8dy1453u/01-Liang-Eimil-Brand-Image-Shoreditch-Showroom.jpg?rlkey=1038rhs108rvxk9iv4oya9jmx\&dl=0$

To gain access to Liang & Eimil's extensive collection of design pieces, become one of their exclusive trade account partners by contacting trade@liangandeimil.com

Notes to Editors:

Clerkenwell Design Week, across EC1 London

21 - 23 May 2024

Website: <u>clerkenwelldesignweek.com</u> Instagram: <u>@clerkenwelldesignweek</u>

Twitter: <u>@cdwfestival</u>

Facebook: @clerkenwell.design.week

Hashtag: #CDW2024 <u>Press registration</u>

Visiting information:

- Visitors can register for their <u>FREE festival passes</u> now.
- All visitors require a visitor badge to access the exhibition venues and showroom events.

About Liang & Eimil

Liang & Eimil is a leading name in the world of interior furnishings, known for its exquisite designs, quality craftsmanship, and dedication to innovation. With a focus on modern elegance and timeless sophistication, Liang & Eimil offers a wide range of furniture, lighting and home accessories that reflect a sense of individuality and style. Established in 2011, Liang & Eimil has quickly become a preferred choice for discerning customers seeking high-end furniture solutions for residential and hospitality projects. Prioritising on innovation and environmental responsibility, they continue to expand their product offerings while maintaining their dedication to craftsmanship.

www.liangandeimil.com @liang and eimil

For media inquiries or further information, please contact Ai Pheng YEAP at aipheng.yeap@liangandeimil.com